that controls the Group, any difference between the Group’s interest in the carrying value of the assets and
liabilities and the cost of transfer of interest in the entity is recognised directly in equity.

The consolidated statement of comprehensive income includes the results of each of the combining entities
from the earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first came under the common
control, where this is a shorter period.

All intra-group balances, transactions, unrealized gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions
and dividends are eliminated in full on consolidation.

Due to adoption of amendments to IAS 12 and the acquisition of a subsidiary under common control, the
opening balances as at 1 January 2022 and comparative information for the period ended 30 June 2022 have
been restated in the interim condensed consolidated financial statements.

– 76 –

Restated interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30

June 2022:

Before

restatement

Effect of

business

combinations

under common

control

Effect of

application of

Amendments to

IAS 12

After

restatement

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Profit for the period 14,368 16 4 14,388

Net other comprehensive income to

 be reclassified to profit or loss in

 subsequent periods 1,994 – – 1,994

Net other comprehensive loss that

 will not be reclassified to profit

 or loss in subsequent periods (2,844) – – (2,844)

Total comprehensive income for

 the period 13,518 16 4 13,538

Attributable to:

 Owners of the parent 11,019 16 4 11,039

 Non-controlling interests 2,499 – – 2,499

Restated consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022:

Before

restatement

Effect of

business

combinations

under common

control

Effect of

application of

Amendments to

IAS 12

After

restatement

(Unaudited)

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Total non-current assets 895,087 12 1 895,100

Total current assets 616,263 104 – 616,367

Total current liabilities 661,353 (4) – 661,349

Total non-current liabilities 423,821 7 – 423,828

Equity attributable to owners

 of the parent 281,978 90 1 282,069

Non-controlling interests 144,198 23 – 144,221

Total equity 426,176 113 1 426,290

– 77 –

3. OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

Management has determined the operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the President Office

that are used to allocate resources to the operating segments and assess their performance.

The President Office considers the business from the service and product perspectives. Management assesses

the performance of the following four operating segments:

(a) infrastructure construction of ports, roads, bridges, railways, municipal and environmental engineering

and others (the “Construction”)

(b) infrastructure design of ports, roads, bridges, railways and others (the “Design”)